# OP \$600.00 /550509

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
UBS AG, Stamford Branch, a Swiss banking institution	07/21/2011

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Mutual Pharmaceutical Company, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation	
Street Address:	: 1100 Orthodox Street	
City:	Philadelphia	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code: 19124		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7550509
Application Number:	12576355
Application Number:	12577908
Application Number:	12577960
Application Number:	12578120
Application Number:	12641377
Application Number:	12641488
Application Number:	12641890
Application Number:	12644202
Application Number:	12687406
Application Number:	12687966
Application Number:	12688038
Application Number:	61287747
Application Number:	61295818
Application Number:	61297316

**PATENT** 

REEL: 026700 FRAME: 0541

**CORRESPONDENCE DATA** 

Fax Number: (215)575-7200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: tmconfirm@dilworthlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Philip J. Foret
Address Line 1: 1500 Market Street

Address Line 2: Suite 3500 E

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 06132-63560 (URL -SEC. 2)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Philip J. Foret

Total Attachments: 3

source=security 2#page1.tif source=security 2#page2.tif source=security 2#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 026700 FRAME: 0542

### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

THIS RELEASE is made as of this  $\frac{\partial}{\partial t}$  day of  $\frac{\int U L \int}{\int}$  2011, by UBS AG, STAMFORD BRANCH, as Collateral Agent ("UBS"), in favor of MUTUAL PHARMACEUTICAL COMPANY, INC. (the "Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, UBS hereby unconditionally and expressly releases, terminates, and extinguishes any and all of its right, title and interest in and to any and all liens and security interests it may have upon the patents listed on Schedule I attached hereto and made a part hereof, which liens and security interests were established under and pursuant to that certain Patent Security Agreement dated as of March 18, 2010, made by Company in favor of UBS, and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 24, 2010, at Reel/Frame No. 024133/0300.

UBS consents and agrees to execute and deliver, at the request and cost of Company, such further instruments, documents and release forms as Company may reasonably request to more effectively, release, terminate and extinguish any such liens and security interests upon such patents.

This Release shall be binding upon UBS's legal representatives, assigns and successors.

UBS AG, STA	MFORD BRANCI	Ŧ
By: (	Q V (4)	S 11 = =:
Name:		Associate Director

Banking Products

UBS AG, STAMFORD BRANCH

By: Name: Title:

Joselin Fernandes **Associate Director** anking Products Services, US

7556341 2

PATENT **REEL: 026700 FRAME: 0543** 

STATE OF Connecticul		
county of Fairfield	:SS	
On this 2 / day of 50 kg appeared 10 9 kg of UBS Ac evidence of identification, which was pers behalf of UBS AG, STAMFORD BRANC to me that he so signed it voluntarily for its	sonal knowledge, to be the person whose n CH on the preceding or attached document	ame is signed on
	Notary Public   Print Name: My Commission Expires:	Mary E. Evans Notary Public State of Connecticut
STATE OF Connected		My Commission Expires May 31, 2010-0 0
COUNTY OF Fairfield	:SS	
appeared Josek Francisco of UBS AG evidence of identification, which was personal to the second of t	, 2011, before me, the undersigned notes, STAMFORD BRANCH, proved to me and knowledge, to be the person whose na	ary public, personally through satisfactory ame is signed on

behalf of UBS AG, STAMFORD BRANCH on the preceding or attached document, and acknowledged

to me that he so signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.

Notary Public \ Print Name: My Commission Expires:

Mary E. Evans
Notary Public
State of Connecticut
My Commission Expires
May 31, 2010

## SCHEDULE I to PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT

#### PATENT REGISTRATIONS:

OWNER	REGISTRATION NUMBER	APPLICATION CROSS REFERENCE	NAME
Mutual Pharmaceutical Company, Inc	7550509	11/425,175	Carisoprodol articles and methods

#### PATENT APPLICATIONS:

	A DDY TO A STORY	APPLICATION	
OWNER	APPLICATION	CROSS	NAME
	NUMBER	REFERENCE	1 11 11 11 11
Mutual Pharmaceutical	40/570.055	12/327,258 &	Methods For Concomitant Administration
Company	12/576,355	61/190,053	Of Colchicine And Macrolide Antibiotics
Mutual Pharmaceutical	12/577,908		Metaxalone Pharmaceutical Compositions
Company	12/3/1,906		and Methods Thereof
Mutual Pharmaceutical	12/577,960	61/015,959	Metaxalone Compositions; Methods of
Company	12/077,000	01/010,909	Making and Methods of Use
Mutual Pharmaceutical	12/578,120	61/105,024	Metaxalone Compositions; Methods of
Company	7	,	Making and Methods of Use
Mutual Pharmaceutical	12/641,377	61/140,722 &	Controlled Release Formulations
Company  Mutual Pharmaceutical		61/168,698	Some died recease i difficiations
Company	12/641,488	61/140,675	Controlled Release Formulations
Mutual Pharmaceutical	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Company	12/641,890	61/140,375	Co-crystals Comprising Metaxalone and
Mutual Pharmaceutical			Uses Thereof
Company	12/644,202	61/140,700	Active Agent Formulations, Methods of
Mutual Pharmaceutical			Making and Methods of Use
Company	12/687,406	60/977,796	Colchicine Compositions and Methods
Mutual Pharmaceutical	10:00=00=	61/145,136 &	Alfuzosin Formulations, Methods of
Company	12/687,966	61/145,807	Making, and Methods of Use
Mutual Pharmaceutical	40/600 000		Methods of Concomitant Administration of
Company	12/688,038	61/153,067	Colchicine and a Second Active agent
Mutual Pharmaceutical	61/207 747	N/A	Quinine Formulations, Methods of Making
Company	61/287,747	N/A	and Methods of Use Thereof
			Deuterium-Enriched Colchicine,
Mutual Pharmaceutical Company	61/295,818	N/A	Thiocolchicoside and Derivatives,
			Methods of Making and Methods of Use
			Thereof
Mutual Pharmaceutical	64/007.040	.,,	Thiocolchicoside and Colchicine Analogs,
Company	61/297,316	N/A	Methods of Making and Methods of Use
			Thereof

Patent Security Agreement 3 18 10

PATENT REEL: 026700 FRAME: 0545

RECORDED: 08/04/2011